

#### Government Of West Bengal

## **Irrigation & Waterways Directorate**

Office Of The Sub-Divisional Officer Damodar Canal No-II Sub-Division Rondia, Purba Bardhaman

Email: dc2subdivn@gmail.com

Memo Mo. - 189

Date - 12.03.2024

#### Corrigendum No. 01

# In connection with NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. - WBIW/S.D.O/D.C. NO.-II S.D/NIT-03 /2023-24.

The following change has been made with NIT No. - WBIW/S.D.O/D.C. NO.-II S.D/NIT-03 /2023-24.

Circulated vide this office Memo. No. 172 Dated. 01.03.2024 due to unavoidable circumstances.

Existing as		To be read as	
Last Date & Time for application for purchase of Tender Form	15.03.2023	Last Date & Time for application for purchase of Tender Form	15.03.2024
II) Date, Time and Venue for Scrutiny Committee (in the chamber of the undersigned)	18.03.2023	Date, Time and Venue for Scrutiny Committee (in the chamber of the undersigned)	18.03.2024
III) Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	18.03.2023	III) Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	18.03.2024
IV) Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the office of the S.D.O, D.C. NoII Sub-Division	21.03.2023	IV) Last Date & Time for dropping Tender paper at the office of the S.D.O, D.C. NoII Sub-Division	21.03.2024
V) Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the undersigned.	21.03.2023	V) Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the undersigned.	21.03.2024

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

12/3/7

Sub-Divisional Officer D.C. No.-II Sub-Division, Rondia, Purba Bardhaman

### Memo. No. 189/1(7)

Dated. 12.03.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatshal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Damodar Headworks Division, Durgapur 02.
- 3. The S.D.O, Guskara Irrigation Sub-Division.
- 4. The S.D.O, D.H.W. Sub-Division.
- 5. Notice Board for wide circulation.
- 6. Estimating Branch, D.H.W Division.
- 7. Accounts Section of D.H.W Division

Sub-Divisional Officer D.C. No.-II Sub-Division, Rondia, Purba Bardhaman